

provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
IB No. CW-2021-510	B.5 Billboards	2.00 pc	7,493.17	14,986.34
	101(1) Removal of Structures and Obstruction	1.00 l.s	103,304.62	103,304.62
	103(1)a Structure Excavation (Common Soil)	858.28 cu.m.	254.05	218,046.03
	404(1)a Reinforcing Steel Bars Grade 40	18722.26 kgs	62.29	1,166,209.58
	405(1)a2 Structural Concrete Class A	50.91 cu.m.	13,152.46	669,591.74
	804(4) Gravel Fill	110.00 cu.m.	1,442.24	158,646.40
	1027(1) Cement Plaster Finish	2019.00 m ²	142.17	287,041.23
	1046(2)a 150 mm CHB Non Load Bearing Wall (including Reinforcing Steel)	2019.00 m ²	820.33	1,656,246.27
	2			
	SPL-I Bargrates	1.00 l.s	74,995.58	74,995.58
TOTAL			Php 4,349,067.79	

IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by **DEMETRIUS H. GOZAR**, the Proprietor, for the **SGDG CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES**.


PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR

By:


HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.
Provincial Governor

By:


DEMETRIUS H. GOZAR
Proprietor

WITNESSES:


ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO
Provincial Engineer


ALTHEA F. AGUTAYA
PGDH -Provincial Accountant
As to Funds Availability